

NEIL ABERCHOMBIE

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

STATE OF HAWAII OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

335 MERCHANT STREET, ROOM 310 P.O. Box 541 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96809

Phone Number: 586-2850 Fax Number: 586-2856 www.hawaii.gov/dcca KEALI'I S. LOPEZ

JO ANN M. UCHIDA TAKEUCHI DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Via Email & U.S. Mail

March 8, 2013

Mr. J Robertson Managing Director Ho'ike: Kauai Community Television, Inc. 4211 Rice Street, #103 Lihue, HI 96766

Dear Mr. Robertson:

Re: Acceptance of Ho'ike's Application for Designation as a PEG Access Organization for Kauai, Hawaii

This is to inform you that pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statutes section 440G-8.3 and DCCA's September 2, 2011 "Guidelines To Designate PEG Access Organizations Pursuant To Act 19 (SLH 2011)", the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs ("DCCA") hereby accepts Ho'ike: Kauai Community Television, Inc.'s ("Ho'ike") October 3, 2012 Application to Provide PEG Access Services For Kauai ("Application") for filing.

DCCA intends to schedule a public hearing on the Application in the near future. At the public hearing, a representative from Hoike shall provide a brief summary of the Application.

Please have sufficient copies of the Application and other documents submitted to DCCA available for public review at the following locations no later than March 18, 2013:

Ho'ike: Kauai Community Television 4211 Rice Street, #103 Lihue, HI 96766 Mr. J Robertson March 8, 2013 Page 2

> Ho'ike: Kauai Community Television Kilauea Media Center 4900 Kuawa Road Kilauea, HI 96754

DCCA reserves the right at any time during the Application process to request additional information or supporting documentation from Ho'ike to clarify or supplement the information contained in the Application.

If you have any questions on the above, please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Donn Yabusaki, Acting Cable Television Administrator, at (808) 586-2620. Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

KEALI'I S. LOPEZ

Director

c: Department of the Attorney General Brian Kang, Esq.